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residents in the state of North Dakota and practicing under 
chapter 105 of the laiws of 1897, the same being section 323 of 
the revised codes of North Dakota for 1905, at the time of the 
passage of this act, and issue a license to the applicant upon 
payment of five dollars without requiring of applicant to pass 
the state board examination ; provided, the board is satisfied 
as to the good character of the applicant. 

§ 2. EMERGENCY.] Whereas, an. emergency exists in that
the present law is inadequate to prevent unqualified persons 
practicing osteopathy in this state, now therefore, this law shall 
be in force and effect from and after its passage and approval. 

Approved l\fnrch 3, 1911. 
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CHAPTER 200. 
[8. B. No. 309-Welch) 

PURCHASE O.F' CBRTAIN PAINTINGS. 
AN ACT To Provide for the Purchnse of the Paintings of '' Mink Woman,'' 

"Bear's Necklace," and "Bad Brave." 

Whereas, a monument to Sakakawea, the Indian guide of the 
Lewis and Clark expedition, has been erected on the capital 
grounds through the efforts of the Federation of Women's Clubs 
and the school children of the state of North Dakota; and 

Whereas, the Tenth Legislative Assembly appropriated the 
sum of $1500.00 for the preparation of the site and the erection 
of the pedestal for the said monument, and 

Whereas, only $573.44 were expended for the afot·esaid pur­
poses; and 

Wherea.-;, the late Miss :Margarethe E. Heisser painted por­
traits of":Mink Woman," "Bear's Necklace," and "Bad Brave," 
(historic North Dakota ln<lians), which are works of art and 
should be preserved in t.hc capitol of the state of North Dakota; 
therefore, 
Be II Euacted by the Legislative Assembly of the Stale of North Dakota: 

§ l. That $700.00 of the unexpended balance of the amount
appropriated by chapter 12 of the S<:'ssion Laws of 1907. be set 
aside for• the purpose of en�bling the Federation of Women's 
Clubs of the state of North Dakota to purchase the three paint­
ings described herein, the said paintings to be placed iu the capitol 
to remain forever the property of the state of North Dakota. 

Approved l\f arch 3, 1911. 
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